
July 30, 2018 

Director of FSME 
Attn: GLTS 

McDOUGALL 

US Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC 20555-0001 

RE: Notice of Proper Disposal of Tritium Exit Signs 
(RGA# 997060) 

ENVIRONMENT 

We have inventoried, packed and shipped twenty two (22) tritium exit signs uninstalled froin service at Vallejo 
City Unified School District facilities located at 850 Rosewood Avenue in Vallejo, California to SRB 
Technologies, Inc (NC Radioactive Materials License # 034-0534-2) for proper disposal. 

Please find inventory sheets that include serial numbers, manufacture and article life, and also SRBT's letter 
confirming receipt of shipment (attached). You may contact me if clarification or additional information is needed 
at the address below. 

Sincerely, 

Sean McDougall 
Project Manager 

cc: Radiologic Health Branch 
Div. of Food, Drug & Radiation Safety 
California Dept. of Health Services 
PO Box 997414, MS7610 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7414 

cc: Joe Hatchett 
Vallejo City Unified School District 
Facilities and Maintenance 
850 Rosewood Avenue 
Vallejo, CA 94591 

POBox450 Georgetown, CA 95634 (530) 333-4684 



•, 

SRB TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 
2580 Landmark Drive 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
Tel: (336) 659-2610 
Fax: (336) 768-7720 
Web: www.srbtechnologies.com 

TO: SEAN MCDOUGALL 
FROM: MELISSA ELLISON 

5-29-18 

ON 05-14-18 SRB TECHNOLOGIES RECEIVED FROM MCDOUGALL ENVIRONMENT; 22 TRITIUM 
EXIT SIGN THAT WERE DISPOSED OF AS FOLLOWS: RGA# 997060 

TRANSFEROR: 
VALLEJO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
850 ROSEWOOD A VE 
VALLEJO, CA 94591 

SERIAL NUMBERS 
SEE CUSTOMER LIST 
SEE CUSTOMER LIST 

MANUFACTURER/PART 
SRBT/BX 
SRBT/BR 

QUANTITY 
21 
1 

RECEIVED AND CONFIRMED BY SRB TECHNOLOGIES THE LIST OF SERIAL NUMBERS SENT BY 
CUSTOMER; Discrepancies: listed 274222 corrected to 274227 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE MELISSA ELLISON ---
SRB TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 



ID AND INVENTORY WORKSHEET 

BOX NUMBER: 1 of 3 

Manufacturer 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

Model 

BX 

BX 

BX 

BX 

BX 

BX 

BX 

BX 

BX 

BX 

VALLEJO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
850 Rosewood Ave 
Vallejo, California 

Serial Number 

C004950 

C004947 

C004942 

C004953 

C004945 

C004949 

C004939 

C004938 

C004952 

C004943 

Date of 
Manufacture 

0712004 

0712004 

0712004 

0712004 

0712004 

0712004 

0712004 

0712004 

0712004 

0712004 

RGA No. 997060 I 

Curies or Tbq 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 



t . ID AND INVENTORY WORKSHEET 

BOX NUMBER: 2 of 3 

Manufacturer 

NRD Inc 

NRD Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

Model 

T-4001 

T-4001 

u 

BX 

u 

BX 

BX 

BX 

BX 

VALLEJO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
850 Rosewood Ave 
Vallejo, California 

Serial Number 

73155 

73156 

274222 

C004946 

274224 

C004948 

C004954 

C004937 

C004940 

Date of 
Manufacture 

04 / 1991 

04 / 1991 

08 / 2002 

0712004 

08 / 2002 

07 / 2004 

0712004 

0712004 

0712004 

RGA No. 997060 I 

Curies or Tbq 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 



., ID AND INVENTORY WORKSHEET 

BOX NUMBER: 3 of 3 

Manufacturer 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

SRB Technologies Inc 

Model 

BX 

BX 

BR 

VALLEJO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
850 Rosewood Ave 
Vallejo, California 

Serial Number 

C004951 

C004941 

C011214 

Date of 
Manufacture 

0712004 

0712004 

11 / 2004 

RGA No. 997060 I 

Curies or Tbq 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 

20 yrs 




