

July 30, 2018

Director of FSME Attn: GLTS US Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, DC 20555-0001

RE: Notice of Proper Disposal of Tritium Exit Signs (RGA# 997060)

We have inventoried, packed and shipped twenty two (22) tritium exit signs uninstalled from service at Vallejo City Unified School District facilities located at 850 Rosewood Avenue in Vallejo, California to SRB Technologies, Inc (NC Radioactive Materials License # 034-0534-2) for proper disposal.

Please find inventory sheets that include serial numbers, manufacture and article life, and also SRBT's letter confirming receipt of shipment (attached). You may contact me if clarification or additional information is needed at the address below.

Sincerely,

Sean McDougall Project Manager

cc: Radiologic Health Branch Div. of Food, Drug & Radiation Safety California Dept. of Health Services PO Box 997414, MS7610 Sacramento, CA 95899-7414

cc: Joe Hatchett Vallejo City Unified School District Facilities and Maintenance 850 Rosewood Avenue Vallejo, CA 94591

(530) 333-4684

).f ··-



SRB TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 2580 Landmark Drive Winston-Salem, NC 27103 Tel: (336) 659-2610 Fax: (336) 768-7720 Web: www.srbtechnologies.com

5-29-18

TO: SEAN MCDOUGALL FROM: MELISSA ELLISON

ON 05-14-18 SRB TECHNOLOGIES RECEIVED FROM MCDOUGALL ENVIRONMENT; 22 TRITIUM EXIT SIGN THAT WERE DISPOSED OF AS FOLLOWS: RGA# 997060

TRANSFEROR:

VALLEJO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 850 ROSEWOOD AVE VALLEJO, CA 94591

SERIAL NUMBERS	MANUFACTURER/PART	QUANTITY
SEE CUSTOMER LIST	SRBT/BX	21
SEE CUSTOMER LIST	SRBT/BR	1

RECEIVED AND CONFIRMED BY SRB TECHNOLOGIES THE LIST OF SERIAL NUMBERS SENT BY CUSTOMER; Discrepancies: listed 274222 corrected to 274227

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE ______ MELISSA ELLISON SRB TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

ID AND INVENTORY WORKSHEET

BOX NUMBER: 1 of 3

. •,

VALLEJO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 850 Rosewood Ave Vallejo, California

RGA No. 997060

Manufacturer	Model	Serial Number	Date of Manufacture	Curies or Tbq
SRB Technologies Inc	BX	C004950	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	ВХ	C004947	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	BX	C004942	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	BX	C004953	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	ВХ	C004945	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	вх	C004949	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	ВХ	C004939	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	ΒХ	C004938	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	BX	C004952	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	BX	C004943	07 / 2004	20 yrs

ID AND INVENTORY WORKSHEET

BOX NUMBER: 2 of 3

VALLEJO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 850 Rosewood Ave Vallejo, California

RGA No. 997060

Manufacturer	Model	Serial Number	Date of Manufacture	Curies or Tbq
NRD Inc	T-4001	73155	04 / 1991	20 yrs
NRD Inc	T-4001	73156	04 / 1991	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	U	274222	08 / 2002	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	BX	C004946	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	U	274224	08 / 2002	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	ВХ	C004948	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	ΒХ	C004954	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	ΒХ	C004937	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	вх	C004940	07 / 2004	20 yrs

ID AND INVENTORY WORKSHEET

BOX NUMBER: 3 of 3

VALLEJO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 850 Rosewood Ave Vallejo, California

RGA No. 997060

Manufacturer	Model	Serial Number	Date of Manufacture	Curies or Tbq
SRB Technologies Inc	вх	C004951	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	ВХ	C004941	07 / 2004	20 yrs
SRB Technologies Inc	BR	C011214	11 / 2004	20 yrs